refinancing arrangement pertaining to the property of SGD25 million (equivalent to approximately HK$112.5 million). Parkway is valued at SGD26.025 million
(equivalent to approximately HK$117 million) as at 12 December, 2003 by the Valuer.

I. THE FET SHARE DISPOSAL

The FET Shares Vendors
All of the FET Shares Vendors are wholly-owned subsidiaries, either directly or indirectly held by FEC. As at 22 December, 2003, FEC was the ultimate shareholder of
93,540,200 FET Shares, representing approximately 28.2% of the total issued share capital of FET.

The FET Shares Purchasers
As at 22 December, 2003, Mr. Deacon Chiu and members of his family were beneficially interested in approximately 31.98% of the entire issued share capital of FET.
In addition, Mr. Deacon Chiu and members of his family were also holding 93,540,200 FET Shares through its holdings in FEC, representing approximately 28.2% of
the entire issued share capital of FET.

The respective shareholding of the Chiu’s family in FET before and after the transaction will be as follow:

Shareholdings
Number of FET shares

Shareholder Before transaction to be acquired After transaction
million shares % million Shares % million  Share %

Deacon Chiu 17.39 5.24 7.50 2.26 24.89 7.50
David Chiu – – 28.04 8.45 28.04 8.45
Dennis Chiu 16.61 5.01 8.50 2.56 25.11 7.57
Daniel Chiu 11.00 3.32 42.00 12.67 53.00 15.98
Duncan Chiu 25.45 7.67 7.50 2.26 32.95 9.94
Cape York* 30.40 9.17 – – 30.40 9.17
other Chiu family members 5.20 1.57 – – 5.20 1.57

106.05 31.98 93.54 28.2 199.59 60.18

FEC 93.54 28.20 – –

199.59 60.18 199.59 60.18
Public 132.08 39.82 132.08 39.82

Total 331.67 100.0 331.67 100.0

* A private company owned 50/50 by Mr. Daniel Chiu and Mr. Dennis Chiu, neither has a casting vote.

Reasons for the FET Share Disposal
FEC is beneficially owned as to approximately 25.43% by Mr. David Chiu, approximately 10.22% by Mr. Deacon Chiu and approximately 0.6% by other family
members of Mr. Deacon Chiu. Mr. Deacon Chiu and his family members altogether hold the beneficial interests in approximately 36.25% of the entire issued share
capital of FEC as at the date of the Sale and Purchase Agreement. Mr. Deacon Chiu and his family members have controlled FEC for over thirty years, since it was